
 

 

 

LOHS Dragon Broadcasting 

Awards for 2021-22 
 

 

 

All-MIPA Broadcast Student (Best Broadcast Student in the State) 

Lyndon Potter 

 

 

Courageous Persuaders National PSA Competition 

Bryan Donoghue  GRAND PRIZE ($2000) 

Bryan Donoghue  Lindsey Renee Cianciolo Family Memorial Fund ($1500) 

 

 

“Heart of a Dragon” TPW Scholarship (in memory of Ted Swietlik) 

Alexandria Davis 

Derek Steele 

 

 

MIPA Broadcast Journalism Spartan 

Gold (2nd Place) 

 



 

Orion Neighborhood Television “Dragon Award” 

Lyndon Potter  Winner 

Derek Steele  Honorable Mention 

 

 

 

Michigan Interscholastic Press Association (MIPA) Individual Categories 

 

NAME(S) PLACE CATEGORY ENTRY TITLE 
Bryan Donoghue 1st Place Anchor   
Grace Bunn 1st Place Short Film - Fiction untitled noir 
Jillian Jansson 1st Place Environmental, Health or Science Zoology Mice Mazes 

Lyndon Potter 1st Place Field Reporter   
Lyndon Potter 1st Place Live Sports Announcer   
Ryan Wilbert 1st Place News Story or Package DECA Competition 

Derek Steele 2nd Place Environmental, Health or Science No Vape November (Part 1) 
Lyndon Potter, Jackson 
Belanger & Dawson Wolff 

2nd Place Sports News Story or Package Unified Hoops vs. Athens at LCA 
02/05/22 

Staff 2nd Place Live Sports or Event Coverage Boys Basketball: Troy vs. Lake 
Orion 

Derek Steele 3rd Place Field Reporter   
Derek Steele & Dawson Wolff 3rd Place Non-Animated Opener Sports Segment Opener (fall) 
Jackson Belanger, Bryan 
Donoghue, Derek Steele & 
Dawson Wolff 

3rd Place Live Sports or Event Coverage MHSAA Playoffs: Stevenson vs. 
Chip Valley 

Megan Key 3rd Place Diversity Coverage MLK Day Art 
Staff 3rd Place Newscast LO-AM 02/10/22 

Bryan Donoghue Honorable Mention Health-Related Public Service Mad Scientist (Underage 



Announcement Drinking PSA) 

Bryan Donoghue Honorable Mention Short Film - Documentary Grandpa's Documentary 
Derek Steele Honorable Mention Localized News Analysis Local Health Care Workers 

Derek Steele Honorable Mention Live Sports Announcer   
Derek Steele & Ethan Tarr Honorable Mention Non-Animated Opener LO-AM Show Opener 

Emma Woolverton Honorable Mention Short Film - Documentary Neomie's Story 
Grace Bunn Honorable Mention Human Interest Feature Fall Play Promo 

Grace Bunn & Josh Dobbs Honorable Mention Short Film - Fiction Kevin (A Short Film) 

Grace Bunn, Lexi Davis & Josh 
Dobbs 

Honorable Mention Human Interest Feature 2021 Marching Band State Finals 

Jillian Jansson Honorable Mention Health-Related Public Service 
Announcement 

Advice From A Dog (Underage 
Drinking PSA) 

Lexi Davis Honorable Mention Anchor   
Lyndon Potter Honorable Mention Sports News Story or Package Volleyball vs. Oxford 11/03/21 

Lyndon Potter Honorable Mention Sports Feature Story or Package The Return of Coach Bell 
Lyndon Potter Honorable Mention Sports Feature Story or Package Notable Alumni: Jeff Heath 

Megan Key, Nicole Jedlicki & 
Cam McCormick 

Honorable Mention Localized News Analysis Forgotten Harvest at Woodside 

Nicole Jedlicki & Megan Key Honorable Mention News Story or Package Orion Township Open House 

Ryan Wilbert Honorable Mention Personality Profile Feature Faces of LO: Avett 
Ryan Wilbert Honorable Mention Animated Opener "Faces of LO" Bounce Opener 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



54th Annual Michigan Student Film Festival 

NAME(S) AWARD LEVEL ENTRY TITLE 

Ryan Wilbert Best of Show DECA Competition  

Jillian Jansson Best of Show Zoology Mice Mazes 

Jillian Jansson Excellence Advice from a Dog (PSA) 

Lyndon Potter Excellence Alternatives (PSA) 

Ryan Wilbert Excellence Faces of LO: Avett (Personality Profile) 

Lexi Davis Excellence Faces of LO: Owen Hartwig (Personality Profile) 

Grace Bunn Excellence Fall Play Promo (News Story) 

Nicole Jedlicki, Megan Key, Camille 
McCormick 

Excellence Forgotten Harvest (News Story) 

Grace Bunn, Josh Dobbs Excellence Kevin 

Lexi Davis Excellence Lexi Davis, Newscast Anchor Reel 

WDBC Staff Excellence LO-AM (February 8, 2022) 

Lyndon Potter Excellence Lyndon Potter, Field Reporter Reel 

Emma Woolverton Excellence Neomie's Story 

Derek Steele Excellence No Vape November Part 1 (News Story) 

Derek Steele Excellence Orion Township Municipal Complex (News Story) 

Nicole Jedlicki, Megan Key Excellence Orion Township Open House (News Story) 

Lyndon Potter Excellence The Return of Coach Bell (Sports Story) 

Lyndon Potter, Jackson Belanger, Dawson 
Wolff 

Excellence Unified Basketball at LCA (Sports Story) 

Grace Bunn Excellence untitled noir 

Lyndon Potter Excellence Volleyball vs. Oxford (Sports Story) 

Bryan Donoghue Honor Bryan Donoghue, Newscast Anchor Reel 

Derek Steele Honor Derek Steele, Field Reporter Reel 

Derek Steele Honor Derek Steele, Live Sports Announcer Reel 

Bryan Donoghue Honor Grandpa's Documentary 



WDBC Staff Honor LO-AM (March 8, 2022) 

Lyndon Potter Honor Lyndon Potter, Live Sports Announcer Reel 

Bryan Donoghue Honor Mad Scientist (PSA) 

Grace Bunn, Lexi Davis, Josh Dobbs Honor Marching Band State Finals (News Story) 

Jillian Jansson Honor No Slur Zone (PSA) 

WDBC Staff Honor Stevenson vs. Chippewa Valley Football Playoffs 
(Live Broadcast Excerpt) 

WDBC Staff Honor Troy vs. Lake Orion Basketball (Live Broadcast 
Excerpt) 

 

 

 

National Academy of Television Arts & Sciences-Michigan Chapter 

Grace Bunn & Bryan Donoghue Fiction (Long) EMMY WINNER  Destination Damnation Redux 

Grace Bunn     Director Finalist    Kevin 

Grace Bunn     Writing Finalist    untitled noir 

Jillian Jansson    News Story (Light) Finalist  Zoology Mice Mazes 

Lyndon Potter    PSA Finalist     Alternatives 

Derek Steele    Talent Finalist    Live Sports Announcer Reel 

Derek Steele & Ethan Tarr  Public Affairs Finalist   Local Businesses Support Oxford 

Ryan Wilbert    Non-Fiction (Long) Finalist  Making a Door Less Open and 

            Considering Slamming It Shut 

 

 


